4 5 JUN 2039



महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA 🍴 🗘 0 2019 0

या देवन बंगानियां भाग भाग स्थाप

'1 8 JUN 2020

-99/90

जर कारणामाठी ज्यानी मुझक खरेदी केला त्यांगी तथाय कारणासाठी

महांक ७ ्री फरथापासून ६ महिन्यात बापरणे बंधनकारक आहे.

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya Behind Tarakpur S.T. Stand, Ahmednagar. And Aadhar,

Gramin Samaj Vikas ani Sanshodhan Sanstha, Shrirampur, Ahmednagar.

Backeround

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar (M.S.) has been established in June 1989 and is affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. It is the only women's college started in the district for the upliftment and

Understanding between Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya and Aadhar, Gramin Samaj Vikas ani Sanshodhan Sanstha

ATL STHA CO

empowerment of girl students in the community. It has been accredited with "A" grade by NAAC in 3rd cycle on 1st April 2019. The college offers UG and PG courses in Arts, Science and Commerce and multi-dimensionally serves in the field of higher education. The college always takes efforts for imparting different skills among the students to increase the employability and for entrepreneurship development.

Aadhar, Gramin Samaj Vikas ani Sanshodhan Sanstha, is a Non Government Organization (NGO) and is affiliated to Yashvantrao Chavhan Maharshtra Open University, Nashik. The Sanstha working in the field of social movement, self help group, child education women empowerment, cultural contribution and offering various courses in Modular Employable Skills, Fashion Designing, Aaroyga Mitra, Child Care, Gandhi Vichar Darshan. The Sanstha received various awards for the work done in the fields of field of social movement, self help group, child education women empowerment, cultural contribution and imparting skills.

Purpose

- 1) Consultation in the development of curriculum of skill based courses.
- 2) Exchange of experts for guidance for the Fashion Designing and others field.
- 3) Collaboration in various social movements.
- 4) Collaboration in women empowerment activities.
- 5) Guidance for the students project work.
- 6) Guidance for placements and entrepreneurship of the students.

Duration

This MOU is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar and Aadhar, Gramin Samaj Vikas ani Sanshodhan Sanstha, Shrirampur, Ahmednagar. This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from the Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar and Aadhar, Gramin Samaj Vikas ani Sanshodhan Sanstha, Shrirampur, Ahmednagar and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent. In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar and Aadhar, Gramin Samaj Vikas ani Sanshodhan Sanstha, Shrirampur, Ahmednagar this MOU shall end on 31st March, 2025.

Contact Information

Partner name: Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar

Partner representative: Principal

Position: Principal, Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar

Address: Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya Behind Tarakpur S.T. Stand, Ahmednagar (M.S.) 414 001.

Contact No : (0241) 2430318

Principal
Radhabal Kale Wallida Mehavidyalay
Almedhaga Mado?

Date 12/6/2020.

(Partner signature and Seal)



Partner name: Aadhar, Gramin Samaj Vikas ani Sanshodhan Sanstha, Shriran Partner representative: Ms. Manisha Chandrakant Kokate.

Address: Ward No 6, Shrirampur, Ahmednagar (M.S.) 413709.

Seçretary Adhar G.S.V. Ani S. Sans Shrirampur

12/6/2020.

(Partner signature and Seal)